STRIKING OFF
GAZETTE INFORMATION

Publication Date : 14th August 2025

No. :

62

No. of Companies : 276

BIL

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

RC/RFC
RFC00000256

RFC00000284

RFC00000432

RFC20000514
RC20001159
RC20001171
RC20001192
RC20001195
RC20001224
RC20001226
RC20001234
RC20001246
RC20001260
RC20001271
RC20001292
RC20001314

RC20001355

COMPANY NAME
UMBC INSURANCE SDN BHD

CHUBB SINGAPORE PRIVATE LTD
BERNARD SUNLEY & SONS LIMITED
ROBERT E. LEE OF HONGKONG LTD
JLA CONSTRUCTIONS SDN BHD
ANWOARA JAYA SDN BHD

CAZZAIN (B) SDN BHD

SUMONA SDN BHD

EKRA & EMU SDN BHD

HELENITA SDN BHD

HANDY DRILL SDN BHD

SAHO POWER CO. SDN BHD
7AWESOME SDN BHD

N.K.S. SDN BHD

TITANIC SDN BHD

CINDA (B) SDN BHD

PRESSURIZONE ENGINEERING SDN BHD

287A (5)
287A (5)
287A (5)
287A (5)
287A (5)
287A (5)
287A (5)
287A (5)
287A (5)
287A (5)
287A (5)
287A (5)
287A (5)
287A (5)
287A (5)
287A (5)

287A (5)



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

RC20001873

RC20001894

RC20001900

RC20001973

RC20002004

RC20002250

RC20002442

RC20003042

RC20002454

RC20002764

RC20002737

RC00008373

RC00004838

RC00004137

RC00000357

RC00000173

RC00000832

RC00000845

RC00001114

RC00001179

RC00001424

RC00001431

WIJA PHARMA (B) SDN BHD

QUEEN PREFERENCES SDN BHD

ARSHAD SDN BHD

CONCHITA SDN BHD

EKAR SDN BHD

MANAGE PRO SDN BHD

HARTIAS SDN BHD

ARTLY ENGINEERING SDN BHD

ACE JACK & CO. SDN BHD

AKTAR SDN BHD

LAUTAN TIMUR PRODUK SDN BHD

P.H. PUTRAJAYA SDN BHD

SATELLITE BROADCAST AND COMMUNICATIONS SDN BHD
CONCUR SDN BHD

D 7 H HANGCHI (PTE) LIMITED

GOLDEN STAR ELECTRICAL & TRADING COMPANY SDN BHD
LAKSAMANA SDN BHD

MAK KUM WAH CONSTRUCTION SDN BHD
SMITH GORE SDN. BHD.

B.T HIGHLAND DEVELOPMENT SDN BHD
PITCO (B) SDN BHD

MOHD HASSAN BIN ABDULLAH COMPANY SDN BHD

287A (5)
287A (5)
287A (5)
287A (5)
287A (5)
287A (5)
287A (5)
287A (5)
287A (5)
287A (5)
287A (5)
287A (5)
287A (5)
287A (5)
287A (5)
2878 (5)
2878 (5)
2878 (5)
2878 (5)
2878 (5)
2878 (5)

287B (5)
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41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

RC00002786

RC00002891

RC00003044

RC00003059

RC00003064

RC00003661

RC00003713

RC00003906

RC00003983

RC00004011

RC00004066

RC00004324

RC00004354

RC00004359

RC00004434

RC00004461

RC00004596

RC00004614

RC00004644

RC00004795

INTELL ELECTRIC CO SDN BHD
CEMERJAYA SDN BHD

ARKITEK INDAHBINA SDN BHD
DIRECT CIRCLE (B) SDN BHD

PETANI SDN BHD

SYARIKAT ABQARI SDN BHD

PACIFIC ELECTRONICS SDN BHD
H.I.P. DESIGN & INTERIORS SDN BHD
INFOSYS TRAINING SDN BHD
AMDCOM SDN BHD

MAKRO CASH & CARRY SDN BHD
BUMIJATI SDN BHD

JEMARIT SDN BHD

BARI COMPANY SDN BHD

LITHOPS SDN BHD

JOHNSON'S AUTOWORK AND TRADING SDN BHD

PAN ECHO SDN BHD

AD-EAST MARKETING SDN BHD

HALAQAH SDN BHD

UNIMEKAR (B) SDN BHD

2878 (5)
2878 (5)
2878 (5)
2878 (5)
2878 (5)
2878 (5)
2878 (5)
2878 (5)
2878 (5)
2878 (5)
2878 (5)
2878 (5)
2878 (5)
2878 (5)
2878 (5)
2878 (5)

2878 (5)

287B (5)

2878 (5)

287B (5)



60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

RC00004851

RC00004862

RC00004865

RC00004936

RC00004981

RC00005237

RC00005414

RC00005549

RC00005661

RC00005627

RC00005670

RC00005745

RC00005757

RC00005834

RC00005929

RC00006001

DAFA LIGHTING TRADING SDN BHD

SUN CITY BISTRO SDN BHD

CERAH-SUPREME FOOD SUPPLY SDN BHD

CHOP CHEMILAND SDN BHD

AMPRO SDN BHD

SYARIKAT PAPO SDN BHD

PUTRABUMI ENGINEERING AND DEVELOPMENT SDN BHD

S.P.I TEKNALITE SDN BHD

A.L.K INTERNATIONAL SDN BHD

MONDIAL LOGISTICS SERVICES SDN BHD

NIN'TN SPORTS AND FITNESS SDN BHD

KINETIC GLOBAL TRADE SDN BHD

CITY-LINK INTERNATIONAL SDN BHD

GOLDEN OIL-LINE SDN BHD

SJ ENCLOSURE SOLUTIONS SDN BHD

ALTON INTERNATIONAL (B) SDN BHD

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

2878 (5)

2878 (5)

287B (5)

2878 (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)



76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

RC00006008

RC00006031

RC00006124

RC00006182

RC00006273

RC00006457

RC00006565

RC00006576

RC00006643

RC00006702

RC00006799

RC00007021

RC00007067

RC00007070

RC00007084

RC00007114

JENSON SDN BHD

LA RAVINA SDN BHD

KAO PINK TRADING & TRANSPORTATION SDN BHD

A.T.B TECHNOLOGIES SDN BHD

PAR REAL ESTATE MANAGEMENT SDN BHD

WESTFIELD ENTERPRISE SDN BHD

LIBERTY LANE SDN BHD

EDMARK MANAGEMENT SERVICES SDN BHD

BEQ SDN BHD

MOHDISA ENTERPRISE SDN BHD

GLOBNIQ SDN BHD

PRACTICALSOLUTIONS SERVICES SDN BHD

CRP (B) SDN BHD

KANADA BUILDING AND CONSULTING SDN BHD

SUNHUT MACHINERY SDN BHD

G-TECHNIC ENGINEERING & SUPPLY SDN BHD

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

2878 (5)

2878 (5)

287B (5)

2878 (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)



92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

RC00007193

RC00007220

RC00007298

RC00007311

RC00007327

RC00007346

RC00007352

RC00007415

RC00007488

RC00007529

RC00007587

RC00007612

RC00007619

RC00007821

RC00007850

RC00007895

SINTAKO COMPANY SDN BHD

KEAMANAN OFFSHORE (B) SDN BHD

BORNEO SUPPLIES SDN BHD

ZIHAO CONTRACTOR SDN BHD

AMAL O&G SERVICES SDN BHD

PROTURF ARENA SDN BHD

ATREX TECHNOLOGIES SDN BHD

PERUSAHAAN AINULYAQIN SDN BHD

APLHA INTEGRATED MANAGEMENT SERVICES SDN BHD

SK COMPUTER SDN BHD

SNS SDN BHD

LAIK SDN BHD

RND SDN BHD

RAAZ SDN BHD

ESABEE BIOTIKA SDN BHD

MAMUN ENTERPRISE SDN BHD

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

2878 (5)

2878 (5)

287B (5)

2878 (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)



108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

RC00007922

RC00007947

RC00007986

RC00008019

RC00008041

RC00008119

RC00008137

RC00008185

RC00008189

RC00008194

RC00008215

RC00008318

RC00008377

RC00008579

RC00008468

RC00008582

SUZIRA IT TELECOMMUNICATION SERVICES SDN BHD

J & B SDN BHD

TRI HUME SDN BHD

MASMEYER BORNEO SDN BHD

BAHAGIA SEJAHTERA SDN BHD

ILHAM BUANA SDN BHD

GOLD LATHE SDN BHD

GOLD ARK SDN BHD

MIXMEDIAGROUP SDN BHD

CFK eSOLUTIONS SDN BHD

FULTAT ENTERPRISE SDN BHD

ASIAMEMORIES SDN BHD

ACENTIS SDN BHD

L.RENUNG RIA SDN BHD

HARVESTLAND SDN BHD

A&J MAJU SDN BHD

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

2878 (5)

287B (5)

2878 (5)

2878 (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

2878 (5)

287B (5)



124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

RC00008595

RC00008625

RC00008646

RC00008697

RC00008760

RC00008805

RC00008822

RC00008893

RC00008930

RC00008949

RC00008962

RC00009008

RC00009289

RC00009307

RC00009321

RC00009392

GRAND ESKINE (B) SDN BHD

ACCESS PLUS SDN BHD

NAVIN SDN BHD

KINGSLAND DEVELOPMENT SDN BHD

RDG (B) SDN BHD

WECOMBINE SDN BHD

ECLIPSE GEOTECH (ASIA) SDN. BHD.

BIGBREAK SOLUTIONS SDN BHD

BUMI ODC SDN BHD

WORLDWIDE ULTIMATE SOLUTIONS (B) SDN BHD

HAJAHMAS SDN BHD

FAZLUL HOQUE SDN. BHD.

VALAD SDN BHD

OPULENT INDUSTRIES SDN BHD

BRUGREEN TECH SDN BHD

NETTURUL AP (B) SDN BHD

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

2878 (5)

287B (5)

2878 (5)

2878 (5)

287B (5)

2878 (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

2878 (5)

287B (5)



140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

RC00009406

RC00009411

RC00009472

RC00009490

RC00009503

RC00009516

RC00009634

RC00009701

RC00009709

RC00009721

RC00009761

RC00009762

RC00009789

RC00009801

RC00009935

RC00009936

ASD CONSTRUCTION SDN BH

AL'SARA SDN BHD

BSE SDN BHD

HAMEED AISYAH SDN BHD

YU SHENG SDN BHD

SYARIKAT SINARAN UTAMA SDN BHD

YIH TAK SDN BHD

GRANDTOP SDN BHD

JUCO SDN BHD

AGV TECHNOLOGI SDN BHD

SAMSIAH BTE JAMALUDIN SDN BHD

OGTEM SDN BHD

OILFIELD WORKFORCE (BRUNEI) SDN BHD

MESRA NIAGA SDN BHD

COLORS GROUP INTERNATIONAL (B) SDN BHD

IZZAT CHARLES INTERNATIONAL SDN BHD

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

2878 (5)

287B (5)

2878 (5)

2878 (5)

287B (5)

2878 (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

2878 (5)

287B (5)



156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

RC00010026

RC00010033

RC20000005

RC20000169

RC20000172

RC20000196

RC20000306

RC20000347

RC20000348

RC20000365

RC20000393

RC20000422

RC20000430

RC20000470

RC20000476

RC20000484

FULL TABLE SDN BHD

TBT MACHINERY SDN BHD

KERUI (B) SDN BHD

FREEFLO SDN BHD

MERAH BERJAYA SDN BHD

R & J ALLIANCE SDN BHD

INTEGRATED WELL SERVICES (B) SDN BHD

OMIDAR SDN BHD

BUETI CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPMENT SDN BHD

EMERON SDN BHD

KOMUNITI USAHAWAN SDN BHD

ITADAKI COMPANY SDN BHD

REAL CLOBAL PROPERTIES SDN BHD

VSPHOENIX (B) SDN BHD

PROTEGERE SDN BHD

ROVIA TRAVEL SDN BHD

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

2878 (5)

2878 (5)

287B (5)

2878 (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)



172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

RC20000495

RC20000552

RC20000571

RC20000742

RC20000831

RC20000871

RC20000924

RC20000961

RC20000993

RC20001086

RC20001117

RC20001130

RC20001167

RC20001197

RC20001327

RC20001335

TIG ROTATING EQUIPMENT & ENGINEERING SDN BHD

KAFA-AS SDN BHD

ERATON SDN BHD

STRIKE ENGTECH SDN BHD

GREENERGY MANUFACTURING SDN BHD

THREE CIRCLE INTEGRATED SOLUTIONS SDN BHD

NUARA GROUP SDN BHD

ASMADEE ABDULLAH BUMI.ARCHITECT SDN BHD

SOLARIS ECO BUILDER SDN BHD

B COM SDN BHD

LIFESTYLE DECOR SDN BHD

WELLSERVICE OFFSHORE SYSTEMS SDN BHD

KOPSE SDN BHD

KHOLIL SDN BHD

FLORIAN MUSICIANS SCHOOL SDN BHD

MUTTAQEEN SDN BHD

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

2878 (5)

2878 (5)

287B (5)

2878 (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)



188

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

196

197

198

199

200

201

202

203

RC20001407

RC20001444

RC20001447

RC20001488

RC20001516

RC20001803

RC20001821

RC20001887

RC20001927

RC20002054

RC20002112

RC20002137

RC20002164

RC20002238

RC20002329

RC20002542

INFINITY V88 SDN BHD

PARSA (B) SDN BHD

GLOBAL VET TRADING SDN BHD

M.N.R SDN BHD

PITABU SDN BHD

ZET CONTRACTOR SDN BHD

AL-IKHLASS FAWAZ SDN BHD

MEGA TARGET (B) SDN BHD

ALLIED FOODSERVICE EQUIPMENT (B) SDN BHD

VERTEX EURO MOTORS SDN BHD

SIMPUR AMAN SERVICES SDN BHD

NEUIN SDN BHD

RICK TAEKWONDO TRAINING STUDIO SDN BHD

BIOFEED SDN BHD

TOP PRINT INTELLIGENT SDN BHD

OLLIE GREEN SDN BHD

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

2878 (5)

287B (5)

2878 (5)

2878 (5)

287B (5)

2878 (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

2878 (5)

287B (5)



204

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

219

RC20002680

RC20002720

RC20002870

RC20002884

RC20002905

RC20002982

RC20002936

RC20003050

RC20003090

RC20003114

RC20003129

RC20003257

RC20003351

RC20003365

RC20003545

RC20003564

DREEM HOUSE SDN BHD

AL-HIJRAH TRAVEL AGENCY SDN BHD

JMAC SDN BHD

INFINITUS HEALTH PRODUCTS (BN) SDN BHD

SINOPEC HEAVY LIFTING & TRANSPORTATION
SOUTHEAST (B) SDN BHD

MAGAH DEVELOPMENT SDN BHD

PRO TECH INTEGRITY SOLUTIONS (B) SDN BHD

SILK ROAD GROUP SDN BHD

ULTIMA REALTY SDN BHD

SYARIKAT JOMA SDN BHD

INNO-TYTO SDN BHD

WEALTHLUXE SDN BHD

QUARTERMILE REAL ESTATE SDN BHD

TORRENBAN (B) INTERNATIONAL TRADING SDN BHD

PERDANA ENERGY SDN BHD

K2S SDN BHD

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

2878 (5)

2878 (5)

287B (5)

2878 (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)



220

221

222

223

224

225

226

227

228

229

230

231

232

233

234

235

RC20003606

RC20003624

RC20003625

RC20003701

RC20003725

RC20003782

RC20003805

RC20003940

RC20004087

RC20004171

RC20004571

RC20004589

RC20004597

RC20004737

RC20004787

RC20004810

HOUSE OF EVIN SDN BHD

EVERLASTING FORTUNE SDN BHD

JOYFUL FAITH SDN BHD

ALL MA CONSTRUCTION SDN BHD

DREAM HEIGHTS SDN BHD

BRIGHTSTARTS SDN BHD

CAHAYA REMBULAN SERVICES & COMPANY SDN BHD

SPARK LIFESKILL ENTERPRISE SDN BHD

MADBOR SDN BHD

BORNEO MIDDLE EAST CO SDN BHD

AFRAZ SDN BHD

FIHA & SABA ENGINEERING WORKS SDN BHD

ADVANCTECH SOLUTIONS SDN BHD

SPIRITUAL ENGINEERING SDN BHD

AS GROUP OF COMPANIES SDN BHD

REBUILD MECHANICAL SERVICES SENDIRIAN BERHAD

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

2878 (5)

2878 (5)

287B (5)

2878 (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)



236

237

238

239

240

241

242

243

244

245

246

247

248

249

250

251

RC20004846

RC20004864

RC20004885

RC20004912

RC20005285

RC20005505

RC20005563

RC20005558

RC20005616

RC20005623

RC20005627

RC20005636

RC30000010

RC30000041

RC30000042

RC30000067

SHAMMAH ENTERPRISE SDN BHD

HUANG-SHI SDN BHD

NEWPARK ASIA SDN BHD

M.A. TAHSIN SDN BHD

PUBLIC SOLUTION ENGINEERING SDN BHD

MATSUURA K'ZLINE SDN BHD

EKC SDN BHD

AVANZAR SDN BHD

PANCHOR MURAI SPORTS MANAGEMENT SDN BHD

NINJA LOGISTICS (B) SDN BHD

BINTANG NUSANTARA SOLUTIONS SDN BHD

FIBRE PRO RADING SDN BHD

POLYGEL LIFE SCIENCES SDN BHD

FU LAI SHENG SDN BHD

MANSION TRADING SDN BHD

WHX SDN BHD

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

2878 (5)

2878 (5)

287B (5)

2878 (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)



252

253

254

255

256

257

258

259

260

261

262

263

264

265

266

267

RC30000081 HIGHLY TECH TRADING SDN BHD

RC30000112 THE SOUND PRODUCTION HOUSE SDN BHD

RC30000114 PERMAI POULTRY FARM SDN BHD

RC30000158 YUY'S SDN BHD

RC30000226 WISE ENERGY (B) SDN BHD

RFC00000449 MITUSBISHI ELEVATOR MALAYSIA SDN BHD

SOCIETE INTERNATIONALE DE TELECOMMUNICATIONS

RFC00000505 A Ep ONAUTIQUES

RFC00000522 LEARNING AIDS PTE LTD

RFC00000527 MANNESMANN DEMAG AG

RFC00000530 YEN INVESTMENTS PTE LTD

RFC00000531 INTAIRDRIL LIMITED

RFC00000533 INTERBETON B.V

RFC00000534 YELLOW & WHITE CONSTRUCTION PTD LTD

RFC00000536 BEUATY CONSEPT (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

RFC00000539 INTERNATIONAL MERCHANDISE MART PTE LTD

RFC00000549 NEC CORPORATION

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

2878 (5)

287B (5)

2878 (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

2878 (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

2878 (5)

287B (5)



268

269

270

271

272

273

274

275

276

RFC00000566 LANDMARK GRAPHICS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

RFC00000607 SAN BEE BUILDING & CIVIL CONSTRUCTION PTE LTD

RFC00000628 COSWAY (M) SDN BHD

OILFIELD INTERNATIONAL EQUIPMENT AND SUPPLIES,

RFC00000649 PTE. LTD.

RFC00000788 GEOSERVICES PTE LTD

RFC00000840 PWC STARTEGY & (MALAYSIA) SDN BHD

RFC00000865 PT. WIJAYA KARYA (PERSERO) TBK

RFC00000881 PUNCAK NIAGA HOLDINGS BERHAD

RFC20003979 PITCHMASTIC PMB LIMITED

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)

2878 (5)

287B (5)

287B (5)



